Date: 02/08/20
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 75

02/08/20 at Baltimore, Md. (MBK Sports Complex)

Site: Baltimore, Md. (MBK Sports Complex)
Referees: Brigid Blair, Shelbey Lorenzetty,Andrew Milham

Score By Period

Cairn (1-21 (1-13 CSAC)) -vs- Notre Dame (Md.) (15-6 (11-3 CSAC))

4 Total

Cairn

11 11 15 49

Notre Dame (Md.)

14 15 17 59

Cairn 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Dakota Hitchner * 37 5-18 1-3 6-8 3-4 7 3 1 9 0 0 17

25 Charlotte Allen * 37 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-7 9 1 4 1 1 1 10

42  Victoria Stum * 26 5-9 0-0 0-1 3-9 12 4 1 6 0 0 10

23 Markie Watson * 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2

04 Melissa Good * 37 0-5 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 0 5 1 0 1 0

22 Jana Goodman 14 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 4 2 0 7

01 Jenna Krage 16 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3

21 Kyrstin Jarvis 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-55 3-13 8-11 12-33 45 16 13 28 3 3 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 19-55 345 % 3-13 23.1% 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O

Notre Dame (Md.) 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Brim,Ayana * 37 10-22 0-0 6-12 4-4 8 2 0 3 0 1 26

04  Fitchett,Daija * 34 5-11 0-0 3-4 4-7 11 3 1 1 1 4 13

10 Alleyne,Ariana * 33 4-11 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 5 3 4 0 3 10

01 Lewis,Jaylah * 25 3-12 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 5 0 0 6 6

22  Fletcher,Adrianna * 21 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0

05 Dawson,Keyeria 29 1-10 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 2 2

15 Epps,Taylor 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

11  Long,Stephania 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-74 0-9 11-20 20-25 45 17 11 11 2 18 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-7 42.86 %

Total 24-74 324 % 0-9 0.0% 11-20 55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points off Turnovers: 22

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cairn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (Md.)
GOOD LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 09:55 2-0 V2

09:48 TURNOVER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

09:28 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE --
MISS JUMPER by GOOD,MELISSA 09:17

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:59 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA ==
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 08:38 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by GOOD,MELISSA ==

08:26 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
== REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
08:24 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE ==
GOOD JUMPER by STUM,VICTORIA 08:11 6-0 V 6
ASSIST by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE ==
07:56 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS JUMPER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 07:44
== REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA
07:25 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(In the paint)

07:17 FOUL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
GOOD LAYUP by STUM,VICTORIA(in the paint) 07:06 8-4 V 4
ASSIST by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE ==
06:49 MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,MARKIE ==
TURNOVER by WATSON,MARKIE 06:41
06:28 8-6 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA(In the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 06:15
REBOUND OFF by STUM,VICTORIA ==
MISS JUMPER by STUM,VICTORIA 06:12
== REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
FOUL by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 06:10
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JANA 06:10
SUB OUT by WATSON,MARKIE 06:10
05:47 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAYLAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 05:45
05:44 STEAL by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
05:43 MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:26 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
- REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
05:21 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS JUMPER by STUM,VICTORIA 05:01
05:01 BLOCK by FITCHETT,DAIJA
- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
04:42 TURNOVER by BRIM,AYANA
STEAL by GOOD,MELISSA 04:41
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 04:35
- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
04:29 FOUL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
04:29 TURNOVER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
SUB IN by KRAGE,JENNA 04:29
SUB OUT by GOOD,MELISSA 04:29

TURNOVER by STUM,VICTORIA 04:15



04:14 STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA
04:00 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS JUMPER by KRAGE,JENNA 03:45
- REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
03:35 8-12 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYNE,ARIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:32
SUB IN by GOOD,MELISSA 03:32
SUB IN by JARVIS,KYRSTIN 03:32
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 03:32
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JANA 03:32
03:32 SUB IN by LONG,STEPHANIA
03:32 SUB IN by DAWSON,KEYERIA
03:32 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
03:32 SUB OUT by FITCHETT,DAIJA
TURNOVER by STUM,VICTORIA 03:23
03:22 STEAL by LEWIS,JAYLAH
MISS 3PTR by KRAGE,JENNA 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
02:50 MISS JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND DEF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA --
TURNOVER by STUM,VICTORIA 02:38
02:18 MISS LAYUP by LONG,STEPHANIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JAYLAH
02:01 TURNOVER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
SUB IN by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 02:01
SUB OUT by STUM,VICTORIA 02:01
TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:56
01:55 STEAL by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
FOUL by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:42
01:42 MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:42 8-13 H5 GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA

TURNOVER by KRAGE,JENNA 01:33
01:33 STEAL by BRIM,AYANA
01:29 MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MELISSA -
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:18
01:18 BLOCK by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
- REBOUND DEF by LONG,STEPHANIA
01:14 TURNOVER by LONG,STEPHANIA
SUB IN by WATSON,MARKIE 01:14
SUB IN by STUM,VICTORIA 01:14
SUB OUT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:14
SUB OUT by KRAGE,JENNA 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by STUM,VICTORIA(in the paint) 01:08 10-13 H3
00:44 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
- REBOUND OFF by LONG,STEPHANIA
00:34 TURNOVER by BRIM,AYANA
STEAL by WATSON,MARKIE 00:33
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,MARKIE 00:12 12-13 H1
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Cairn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (Md.)
10:00 SUB IN by DAWSON,KEYERIA
10:00 SUB IN by LONG,STEPHANIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BRIM,AYANA
10:00 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
09:44 MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA

REBOUND DEF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA --
TURNOVER by STUM,VICTORIA 09:26



REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MELISSA
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by GOOD,MELISSA

FOUL by WATSON,MARKIE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JANA
SUB OUT by STUM,VICTORIA

GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,JANA(IN the paint)

ASSIST by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JANA

MISS JUMPER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

FOUL by GOODMAN,JANA

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA
SUB IN by STUM,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JANA
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,MARKIE

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA

TURNOVER by STUM,VICTORIA

FOUL by STUM,VICTORIA

TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA
SUB IN by KRAGE,JENNA

SUB OUT by WATSON,MARKIE
MISS 3PTR by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

GOOD JUMPER by STUM,VICTORIA
ASSIST by GOOD,MELISSA

MISS FT by STUM,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by GOOD,MELISSA
MISS JUMPER by GOOD,MELISSA
BLOCK by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

FOUL by STUM,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

09:25
09:21

09:02 14-13
08:38
08:38 14-14
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:23 16-14
08:05
07:49
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:25
07:08
07:08

07:08
07:08
07:08
06:53

06:42
06:39
06:38
06:38
06:38 16-15
06:38 16-16
06:28
06:27
06:18
06:00
05:56
05:56
05:51

05:37 16-18

05:22 18-18
05:22
05:21

05:18
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:52

04:38 21-18

Vi

V2

Vi

H2

V3

STEAL by DAWSON,KEYERIA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

GOOD FT by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS FT by FITCHETT,DAIJA

TURNOVER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,KEYERIA
TURNOVER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
SUB IN by BRIM,AYANA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by LONG,STEPHANIA
MISS FT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA

STEAL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
GOOD FT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,KEYERIA

FOUL by FITCHETT,DAIJA

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
ASSIST by LONG,STEPHANIA

FOUL by DAWSON,KEYERIA

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,KEYERIA
MISS 3PTR by LONG,STEPHANIA

REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

MISS JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA



04:17 21-20 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

FOUL by STUM,VICTORIA 04:17
04:17 21-21 GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA
SUB IN by JARVIS,KYRSTIN 04:17
SUB OUT by STUM,VICTORIA 04:17
MISS 3PTR by KRAGE,JENNA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA
03:47 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA
03:44 21-23 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(iIn the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:33
MISS 3PTR by KRAGE,JENNA 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
03:13 21-25 H4 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 03:02
03:02 STEAL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
02:41 21-27 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,JAYLAH

TURNOVER by GOOD,MELISSA 02:29
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JANA 02:29
SUB OUT by KRAGE,JENNA 02:29
02:09 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,JANA --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 01:55 23-27 HA4
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JANA --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MELISSA --
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JANA 01:17
00:59 MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA
BLOCK by GOODMAN,JANA 00:59
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
00:46 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,KEYERIA
00:32 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,JANA --
00:31 FOUL by BRIM,AYANA
MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MELISSA 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAYLAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,KEYERIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cairn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (Md.)
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JANA 10:00
SUB OUT by STUM,VICTORIA 10:00
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JANA 09:52

09:35 23-29 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,JAYLAH

TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JANA 09:25
09:13 MISS JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE --
FOUL by GOODMAN,JANA 09:03
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JANA 09:03
08:38 MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA
BLOCK by GOODMAN,JANA 08:38
REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,JANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 08:24 25-29 HA4
FOUL by GOODMAN,JANA 08:07

07:57 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA



FOUL by GOODMAN,JANA

SUB IN by STUM,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JANA
TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

FOUL by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
SUB IN by KRAGE,JENNA

SUB OUT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA

TURNOVER by STUM,VICTORIA

GOOD 3PTR by KRAGE,JENNA
ASSIST by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by JARVIS,KYRSTIN

SUB IN by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by WATSON,MARKIE

SUB OUT by GOOD,MELISSA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND OFF by KRAGE,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
REBOUND OFF by STUM,VICTORIA
MISS LAYUP by STUM,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD FT by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,KYRSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by GOOD,MELISSA

SUB OUT by STUM,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND OFF by GOOD,MELISSA
GOOD JUMPER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
ASSIST by KRAGE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,KYRSTIN
TURNOVER by JARVIS,KYRSTIN

25-30
25-31

25-33

28-33

28-35

28-37

29-37
30-37

32-37

H5
H 6

H8

H5

H7

H9

H8
H7

H5

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JAYLAH

GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA
GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA

STEAL by LEWIS,JAYLAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYLAH((fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA

FOUL by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA

STEAL by LEWIS,JAYLAH
TURNOVER by BRIM,AYANA

GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,JAYLAH
FOUL by LEWIS,JAYLAH

STEAL by LEWIS,JAYLAH

GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

FOUL by FITCHETT,DAIJA

SUB IN by DAWSON,KEYERIA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAYLAH
MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA
MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA

REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA
FOUL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
TURNOVER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,KEYERIA



FOUL by KRAGE,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by GOOD,MELISSA
REBOUND OFF by GOOD,MELISSA
TURNOVER by JARVIS,KYRSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by JARVIS,KYRSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

MISS 3PTR by KRAGE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by KRAGE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by KRAGE,JENNA

32-38 H6
32-40 HS
34-40 H6
34-42 HS

4th Play By Play

STEAL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA

STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by EPPS,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by FITCHETT,DAIJA

STEAL by DAWSON,KEYERIA

MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,KEYERIA
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,KEYERIA

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
REBOUND OFF by EPPS, TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA

VISITORS: Cairn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (Md.)
SUB IN by KRAGE,JENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by DAWSON,KEYERIA
10:00 SUB IN by EPPS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BRIM,AYANA
09:37 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DAWSON,KEYERIA
MISS LAYUP by STUM,VICTORIA 09:14
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:02 SUB IN by LONG,STEPHANIA
09:02 SUB OUT by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
08:50 MISS 3PTR by LONG,STEPHANIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JANA 08:46
SUB IN by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 08:46
SUB OUT by WATSON,MARKIE 08:46
SUB OUT by KRAGE,JENNA 08:46
08:46 SUB IN by BRIM,AYANA
08:46 SUB OUT by EPPS,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,JANA 08:28
- REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by LONG,STEPHANIA
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:15 SUB IN by LEWIS,JAYLAH



TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by GOOD,MELISSA

REBOUND OFF by STUM,VICTORIA

GOOD LAYUP by STUM,VICTORIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE

STEAL by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by STUM,VICTORIA

FOUL by STUM,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA

MISS 3PTR by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA

GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,JANA

ASSIST by GOOD,MELISSA

TURNOVER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,JANA(IN the paint)

ASSIST by GOOD,MELISSA
FOUL by GOODMAN,JANA

SUB IN by JARVIS,KYRSTIN

SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JANA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA
GOOD FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA

08:15
07:55
07:53
07:38
07:37
07:31

07:30

07:12
07:10
07:06
06:37

06:32

06:22
06:08
06:06
05:44

05:34
05:32
05:32

05:32
05:23
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:08

04:54

04:40
04:23
04:07
04:06
04:03
03:47
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:26
03:24
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
02:44
02:44
02:44

34-46 H 12
36-46 H 10
38-46 HS8
41-46 HS5
41-48 H7
41-50 H9
43-50 H7
43-51 HS8
43-52 H9
44-52 HS8
45-52 H7

SUB OUT by LONG,STEPHANIA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAYLAH

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JAYLAH

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYLAH(in the paint)

STEAL by LEWIS,JAYLAH

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYLAH
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,KEYERIA
MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,KEYERIA
REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,KEYERIA
TURNOVER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA

MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA

FOUL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
FOUL by DAWSON,KEYERIA
SUB IN by LONG,STEPHANIA
SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA

GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)

STEAL by LEWIS,JAYLAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JAYLAH((fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FITCHETT,DAIJA
GOOD FT by FITCHETT,DAIJA

FOUL by LEWIS,JAYLAH

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
FOUL by BRIM,AYANA

SUB IN by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

SUB OUT by LONG,STEPHANIA
FOUL by LEWIS,JAYLAH



02:20 45-54 H9 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,KEYERIA
-- ASSIST by ALLEYNE,ARIANA

02:01 FOUL by FITCHETT,DAIJA
GOOD FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 02:01 46-54 HS8
GOOD FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 02:01 47-54 H7
FOUL by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:49 47-55 H8 GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA
MISS JUMPER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
01:28 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,JAYLAH

FOUL by JARVIS,KYRSTIN 01:28
01:28 MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND DEF by STUM,VICTORIA --
01:18 FOUL by DAWSON,KEYERIA
MISS FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 01:18 48-57 H9
SUB IN by WATSON,MARKIE 01:18
SUB OUT by STUM,VICTORIA 01:18
01:00 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,MARKIE --
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:57
00:55 MISS LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
00:51 MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by GOOD,MELISSA --
00:47 FOUL by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
MISS FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 00:47 49-57 HS8
00:47 SUB IN by LONG,STEPHANIA
00:47 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,ARIANA
00:31 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,JAYLAH
MISS JUMPER by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA --
MISS LAYUP by HITCHNER,DAKOTA 00:16
REBOUND OFF by HITCHNER,DAKOTA --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,MARKIE 00:11
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE --
TURNOVER by ALLEN,CHARLOTTE 00:07

00:06 STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA



